

Opinion of Probable Cost
7/29/2025
Dodgeville City Hall
City of Dodgeville

Bid Item Ref. No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
Street & Sitework					
1	Mobilization, Performance & Payment Bonds	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Site Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Remove Existing Asphalt	SY	3290	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,225.00
4	Common Excavation (Estimated 2200 CY +/-)	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
5	Strip, Salvage, & Re-Spread Topsoil	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS) (Excavation Only)	CY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Base Aggregate Dense - 1 1/4" (6" Thick)	TON	1320	\$ 22.00	\$ 29,040.00
8	Base Aggregate Dense - 3" (12" Thick)	TON	2640	\$ 22.00	\$ 58,080.00
9	Finish Grading In Prep. Of Paving	SY	3810	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,477.50
10	HMA Pavement - Upper Layer (1.75"), 4 LT 58-28S	TON	385	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,650.00
11	HMA Pavement - Lower Layer (2.25"), 3 LT 58-28S	TON	500	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00
12	Asphalt Fiber Reinforcement (1 Lb per Ton of Asphalt)	TON	885	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,850.00
13	Asphalt Cleaning & Sweeping	SY	3810	\$ 0.25	\$ 952.50
14	Asphaltic Tack Coat	SY	3810	\$ 0.15	\$ 571.50
15	Pavement Markings - 4" White Epoxy	LF	200	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00
16	Pavement Markings - White Epoxy ADA Symbol	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
17	Street Sign - Handicap Sign (R7-8A)	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
18	Erosion Mat DOT Class I, Type A w/ Seed & Fertilizer (Biodegradable Mat & Staples)	SY	1700	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,650.00
19	Inlet Protection - Type D	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
20	Clear Stone Tracking Pad	TON	80	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00
21	Silt Fence	LF	500	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
22	Concrete Curb & Gutter - 30"	LF	400	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	SF	1750	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,125.00
24	Base Aggregate Dense - 1 1/4" Sidewalks	TON	70	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,820.00
25	Remove Existing Concrete (sw, driveway apron, driveways, etc.)	SF	600	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,700.00
26	Fence & Gates	LF	270	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00
27	Truncated Dome Detectable Warning Field (2x2)	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
Subtotal - Street & Site work					\$ 317,131.50
Contingency (10%)					\$ 31,713.15
Engineering (15%)					\$ 52,326.70
Total -					\$ 401,171.35

Bid Item Ref. No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
Sanitary Sewer					
28	Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Rim	EA	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
Subtotal - Sanitary Sewer					\$ 1,700.00
Contingency (10%)					\$ 170.00
Engineering (15%)					\$ 280.50
Total -					\$ 2,150.50

Bid Item Ref. No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
Storm Sewer & Storm Water Management					
29	Storm Sewer - 10" PVC	LF	600	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00
30	Storm Sewer- 4" dia HDPE Cleanout	EA	4	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
31	10" CMP Apron Endwall	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
32	Storm Sewer - Connect to Existing	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
33	Imported Granular Fill	CY	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Subtotal - Storm Sewer & Storm Water Mgmt					\$ 44,300.00
Contingency (10%)					\$ 4,430.00
Engineering (15%)					\$ 7,309.50
Total -					\$ 56,039.50
Total - City Hall					\$ 363,131.50
Contingency (10%)					\$ 36,313.15
Engineering (15%)					\$ 59,916.70
Total -City Hall					\$ 459,361.35

This Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost is made on the basis of our experience and qualifications. It represents our best judgment as experienced and qualified design professionals based on our information available at the time the cost opinion is made. It should be recognized that Vierbicher Associates, Inc. does not have control over the cost of materials or services furnished by others, over market conditions, or contractors methods of determining their prices. Accordingly, Vierbicher Associates, Inc. cannot and does not guarantee that bids or actual costs will not vary from this opinion.

R:\Dodgeville, City of\250308 - New City Hall\Design Development\Opinion of Probable Cost\2025-07-25 City Hall OPC.xlsx\Bid Items